average interest rate for each class of financial assets and financial liabilities comprises:

DRAKE RESOURCES LIMITED
AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES

ABN 12 108 560 069
ANNUAL REPORT 30 JUNE 2009

81 of 89

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2009

NOTE 23: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont.)

  — Other assets and other liabilities approximate their carrying value.
  — Trade and other payables are expected to be paid within six months.

Fair values are materially in line with carrying values. A discount rate of 0% (2008: 0%) has been applied to all non-
current borrowings to determine fair value.

 iv. Sensitivity Analysis

  Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

  The group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk, at balance
date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which
could result from a change in these risks.

At 30 June 2009, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other
variables remaining constant, would be as follows:

   Economic Entity Parent Entity

   2009

2008

2009

2008

  Change in profit

  — Increase in interest rate by 1% 4,370 5,543 4,193 5,543

  — Decrease in interest rate by 1% (4,370) (5,543) (4,193) (5,543)

  Change in Equity

  — Increase in interest rate by 1% 4,370 5,543 4,193 5,543

  — Decrease in interest rate by 1% (4,370 (5,543) (4,193) (5,543)

Aggregate net fair values and carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities at balance date :

 2009 2008

 Carrying
Amount

$

Net Fair Value
$

Carrying
Amount

$

Net Fair
Value

$

Financial Assets

Loans and receivables  68,913 68,913 141,225 141,225

Available for sale – financial assets 627,500 627,500 822,500 1,057,500

 696,413 696,413 963,725 1,198,725

Financial Liabilities

Other liabilities 514,383 514,383 117,270 117,270

 514,383 514,383 117,270 117,270

 iii. Net Fair Values
  The economic entity’s exposure to interest rate risk, which is the risk that a financial instrument’s value

will fluctuate as a result of changes in market interest rates, and the effective weighted average interest
rate for each class of financial assets and financial liabilities comprises:

DRAKE RESOURCES LIMITED
AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES

ABN 12 108 560 069
ANNUAL REPORT 30 JUNE 2009

82 of 89

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2009

NOTE 24: CONTINGENT LIABILITIES

There are no contingent liabilities as at 30 June 2009.  (2008: none)